JUN 1 2005 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/93) DMB 100.0651-0027 (exts/6/30/2005)

06-22-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE pited States Patent and Trademark Office

103025104 PATENTS ONLY

REC

9 11-03 PAIENI	S ONLY 102895321A
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: John Pappajohn
Palisade Systems, Inc.	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 11/10/2004	Street Address: 699 Walnut St. Suite 2116
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	- Sy Harride De. Burte 2110
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Des Moines</u>
x Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>IA</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 50309
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2ip
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/259, 539 09/07/2002	6,044,4002 filed July 2, 1997
·	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Jerrold Wanek</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 505 - 5th Ave, Suite 835	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Des Moines	8. Payment Information
State: <u>IA</u> Zip: <u>50309</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (515) 243-1249	
Fax Number: (515) 244-4471	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: wanek@dwx.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	11/10/2004
Signature	
Doug Jacobson	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

2005 A Zans

PATENT

REEL: 016686 FRAME: 0635

Name and Address of receiving party (additional)

Principal Life Insurance Company Attention: Dennis Merken c/o Principal Global Investors, LLC 801 Grand Avenue Des Moines, IA 50309

> PATENT REEL: 016686 FRAME: 0636

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Palisade Systems, Inc. an Iowa Corporation, having its principal place of business at 2625 North Coop Drive, Suite 2120, Ames, IA 50010 (Debtor), is the exclusive Core licensee of a patent for Palisade Systems Care Technology, covered by Patent #6,044,402, filed July 2, 1997 and issued March 28, 2000 by the U.S. Patent office. Debtor is also the owner of a Patent for Fireblock Concept Technology, covered by Application Number 10/259,539, filed September 27, 2002 (based upon a provisional application filed on September 27, 2001).

The Debtor has granted to John Pappajohn, 2116 Financial Center, Des Moines, IA 50309 and Principal Life Insurance Company, Attn: Dennis Merken, c/o Principal Global Investors, LLC, 801 Grand Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50309 (collectively "Secured Parties") a security interest in the two patients above.

Palisade Systems, Inc.

Dated: //-/0-04

RECORDED: 06/17/2005

Doug Jacob sor

REEL: 016686 FRAME: 0637